

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 930 OF 2005

NANDINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA SOORYA OF POLICE, T.N.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps as suggested in the

Office Report dated 18th February, 2006.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master