

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.930 OF 2005.

NANDINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA SOORYA OF POLICE, T.N.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mrs. Sesi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent states that the proceedings before the Court

at Chennai have already been disposed of. Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to seek instructions to file rejoinder affidavit, if necessary.

Put up after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master