

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 930 OF 2005

NANDINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA SOORYA OF POLICE, T.N. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO. 930 OF 2005

Nandini ..... Petitioner

Versus

Ramachandra Soorya of Police, T.N. .... Respondent

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to withdraw this petition. Prayer is

granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

The interim order dated 03.10.2005 shall stand vacated.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi,

January 03, 2007